AJ. INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, MANGALORE - DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE
MBBS MASTER TIMETABLE FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2019

Date Day |8 AM-9 AM 9AM.-12 PM |12:00 NOON 2.00 P.M.-4.00P.M.
1.00 P.M PRACTICALS
01/08/2019 | Thu IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals
02/08/2019 | Fri I11- Changing concepts, IV- No class
Definition, Dimensions of VI- No class IV -No Practicals
health, Positive health, VII- Clinicals
Concept of well-being, PQLI, VI/VIl- SEMINAR
HDI, HPI, GDI - DrMaria Brig Dr Hemant Kumar(All PGs
except Pane /taking class) to
VI1I- Non-randomized trials, attend)
Association & causation —
DrShreya
03/08/2019 | Sat IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals
04/08/2019 | Sun
05/08/2019 | Mon IV- No class V- Measles, Mumps —
VI- No class DrChethana
VII- Clinicals
06/08/19 Tue VI — No Class IV- No class VI — No Practicals
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals VIl - STATISTICS
07/08/2019 | Wed IV- No class IV-No Class VI- No class




VI- No class

VII- Clinicals VIl — Uses of epidemiology &
Investigation of an Epidemic —Brig
(Dr) Hemant Kumar. OPD PG to
coordinate)
08/08/2019 | Thu IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals
09/08/2019 | Fri I11- Spectrum of health, IV- No class
Determinants, Ecology, VI- No class IV -No Practicals
Right, Responsibility for VII- Clinicals
health — DrSachidanand VI/VII- SEMINAR
Brig Dr Hemant Kumar(All PGs
VII —Iceberg phenomenon, except Pane /taking class) to
Concept of screening, attend)
Screening & diagnostic test,
Lead time, Uses, Types of
screening, Criteria for
screening- Dr P V Kurulkar
10/08/2019 | Sat IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals
11/08/2019 | Sun
12/08/2019 | Mon IV- No class V- Diphtheria, Whooping
VI- No class cough, Meningococcal
VII- Clinicals meningitis — Dr Anusha
13/08/2019 | Tue VI — No Class IV- No class VI - No Practicals
VI- No class

VI1I- Clinicals

VII - STATISTICS




14/08/2019 | Wed IV- No class IV-No Class VI- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals VIl — Evaluation of screening test,
Sensitivity, Specificity, False
positive & negative Yield,
Combination of tests, Problem of
borderline, Evaluation of screening
programme - Dr Maria
15/08/2019 | Thu IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals
16/08/2019 | Fri I11- Health & Development, IV- No class
Indicators of Health—Dr VI- No class IV -No Practicals
Sajjan VII- Clinicals
VI/VII- SEMINAR
VIl -Planning & Brig Dr Hemant Kumar(All PGs
management, Health except Pane /taking class) to
Planning- Health needs & attend)
demands, Resource,
Objectives, targets & goals,
Planning cycle - DrPradeep
17/08/2019 | Sat IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals
18/08/2019 | Sun
19/08/2019 | Mon IV- No class V-Influenza, Rubella — Dr
VI- No class Prasanna K S
VII- Clinicals
20/08/2019 | Tue VI — No Class IV- No class VI — No Practicals
VI- No class

VI1I- Clinicals

VII - STATISTICS




21/08/2019 | Wed IV- No class IV-No Class VI- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals VIl — Management, Management
methods & techniques-Brig (Dr)
Hemant Kumar(OPD PG to
coordinate)
22/08/2019 | Thu IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals
23/08/2019 | Fri I11- Developed & developing | IV- No class
regions, Health service VI- No class IV -No Practicals
philosophies, Health system, VII- Clinicals
Level of health care, Health VI/VII- SEMINAR
Team concept, Health for All, Brig Dr Hemant Kumar.(All PGs
Primary health care, MDG, except Pane /taking class ) to
Health policy, Health service attend)
research -Dr Pradeep
VIl —Health planning in
India, National health policy,
Planning commission, Health
sector planning, NEETI
AYOG- Dr Shreya
24/08/2019 | Sat IV- No class
VI- No class
VI1- Clinicals
25/08/2019 | Sun
26/08/2019 | Mon IV- No class V- Acute Respiratory
VI- No class infections, SARS — Dr
VII- Clinicals Sindu
27/08/2019 | Tue VI — No Class IV- No class VI - No Practicals




VI- No class
VII- Clinicals VIl - STATISTICS
28/08/2019 | Wed IV- No class IV-No Class VI- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals VIl — Health system in India,
Centre, State, District level,
Panchayati Raj, Rural development,
Evaluation of health services—-Dr
Chethana
29/08/2019 | Thu IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals
30/08/2019 | Fri I11- Concepts of disease, IV- No class
Concept of Causation, VI- No class IV -No Practicals
Natural history of disease -Dr | VII- Clinicals
Sajjan VI/VII- SEMINAR
Brig Dr Hemant Kumar.(All PGs
VIl —Concept of health care, except Pane /taking class ) to
health system, Levels, attend)
Changing concept, Elements
& Principles of Primary
Health Care
- Dr Anusha
31/08/2019 | Sat IV- No class
VI- No class
VII- Clinicals

Note: All post graduates should show the material to be taken in practicals to the concerned faculty before the assigned class




Classes Allotted

Faculty Number of 8 — 9 classes Number of Seminar allotted

Theory classes clinical classes

allotted (9-12)
Brig(Dr)Hemanth Kumar 2 Nil As per staff roster | 4
Dr P V Kurulkar 1 1 As per staff roster | Nil
Dr Prasanna K S 1 Nil As per staff roster | Nil
Dr Sachidanand 1 1 NA Nil
Dr. Manjula 4 Nil NA Nil
Dr Maria 2 1 As per staff roster | Nil
Dr Pradeep 2 2 As per staff roster | Nil
Dr Chethana 2 Nil As per staff roster | Nil
Dr Anusha 2 1 As per staff roster | Nil
Dr Shreyaswi 2 2 As per staff roster | Nil
Dr Sajjan 2 2 As per staff roster | Nil
Dr Sindhu 1 Nil As per staff roster | Nil

Clinical classes: 7", 6™ and 4™ term as per the posting of the faculty which is 25 classes per term.
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